| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10226458  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents. Name of conveying party(ies):  Troy Gilliland  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Troy Gilliland  2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):  Internal Address:  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  | Suite 100  |
|---|--|
| Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents. | Suite 100  e: WA Zip: 98103 tached? □ Yes ☑ No         |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Troy Gilliland  19.16.62  Name: Impinj, Inc.  Internal Address:  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   | Suite 100  e: WA Zip: 98103 tached? □ Yes ☑ No         |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Troy Gilliland  19.16.12  Name: Impinj, Inc.  Internal Address:  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 8/24/02   | Suite 100  e: WA Zip: 98103 tached? □ Yes ☑ No         |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?    Name: Impinj, Inc.  Internal Address:    Name: Impinj, Inc.  | Suite 100<br>e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached? |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?              |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 8/24/02  Street Address: 501 N. 34th Street,  City: Seattle State Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?              |
| ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other City: Seattle   Execution Date: 8/24/02 Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No |
| ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other City: Seattle   Execution Date: 8/24/02 Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No |
| ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger   ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name   ✓ Other City: Seattle   Execution Date: 8/24/02   Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98103</u><br>tached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No |
| ☐ Other  Execution Date: 8/24/02  City: Seattle State Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | tached?  Yes  No                                       |
| Other  Execution Date: 8/24/02  Additional Name(s) & address(es) at   | tached?  Yes  No                                       |
| Execution Date: 8/24/02   | <del></del>  |
|   | · ····································                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 71 T   |
|   | <b>5</b> 8 8   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application  | is: 5  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/191,779  | C O  |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   | IC RECOR   |
|   | <b>W</b> 5   |
| <ul><li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li><li>6. Total number of applications and party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ul>  | tents involved: [1]                                    |
| Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40   | 0.00   |
| Internal Address:   Enclosed  | _  |
| Authorized to be charged to de  | eposit account   |
|   |  |
| 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 50-1698   |  |
| City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p   | aying by deposit account)                              |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac   | hed <sub>,</sub> copy                                  |
| is a true copy of the original document.  David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31,562   | 0/02   |
| Name of Person Signing Signature  | Date   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer   | nts: 3   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  OF LINIELLER 00000265 19191779  Gommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  |  |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0510

Docket No. IMPJ-0008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Troy Gilliland, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12639 SE 75<sup>th</sup> Street, New Castle, Washington 98056, have invented a "HIGH VOLTAGE CHARGE PUMP CIRCUIT" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on July 8, 2002, serial no. 10/191,779; and

WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 501 N. 34<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Troy Gilliland do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0511

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "HIGH VOLTAGE CHARGE PUMP CIRCUIT"

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

> PATENT REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0512

**NOTARY PUBLIC**